For more information visit **ptv.vic.gov.au** or call **1800 800 007**.

If you're deaf, or have a hearing or speech impairment, contact us through the National Relay Service for more information, visit **relayservice.gov.au**



For information in other languages:

普通話	9321 5454	廣東話	9321 5441
Italiano	9321 5444	ਪੰਜਾਬੀ	9321 5445
Ελληνικά	9321 5443	हिन्दी	9321 5442
Việt-ngữ	9321 5449	සිංහල	9321 5446
عربي	9321 5440	Español	9321 5447

If your language isn't listed visit ptv.vic.gov.au/languages or call 9321 5450.

Alternative car parking

During the closure of the car parks at Coburg Station, alternative passenger parking will be provided at Batman Station.

The car park east of the rail line (access via Gaffney Street) will open on Monday 3 February.

The car park west of the rail line (access via McDonald and Mantell streets) will open on Monday 17 February.



Upfield Bike Path closure

The Upfield Bike Path between O'Hea Street, Coburg and Albion Street, Brunswick will close from Thursday 6 February.

The project, in consultation with key stakeholders, has developed local detour routes using existing "shimmy" routes to the east and west of the existing Upfield Bike Path.

For more information on the detours, visit levelcrossings.vic.gov.au.

Ticketing

The myki customer vending machines and touch-on facilities will stay open during construction.

Passengers need to touch on and off as they would when travelling at any other time.

Other station facilities

Most facilities at the station, such as the customer service office and toilets will stay open.

Trains will continue to operate from the station platforms, except during planned or unplanned disruptions.

For information on the project

Please contact the Level Crossing Removal Project on:

contact@levelcrossings.vic.gov.au 1800 105 105 levelcrossings.vic.gov.au













Authorised by the Victorian Government, 1 Treasury Place, Melbourne



Changes to Coburg Station

WORKS

February 2020 to mid-2021



Changes to Coburg Station

Works are underway to remove the level crossings at Bell Street, Munro Street, and Reynard Street in Coburg, and Moreland Road in Brunswick.

As we prepare to raise the rail line and build the new Coburg Station, works will take place around the station precinct to establish the project site.

Access around the station will change for the duration of the project to create safe working zones and allow for construction activities.

Car park closures

The asphalted car park off Victoria Street will close on **Monday 3 February**, and the gravel car park off Bell Street will close on **Monday 17 February**. The car parks will reopen once the project is complete.

Alternative passenger parking will be provided at Batman Station. See map of alternative parking locations overleaf.

Passengers requiring accessible parking are advised to use the alternative parking facilities at Batman Station or other neighbouring stations along the Upfield line.

Pedestrian and cyclist detours

The Victoria Street pedestrian underpass will close on **Monday 3 February.** Travel east to west will be via Bell Street to the north and Munro Street to the south.

On **Thursday 6 February**, access to Platform 1 from Bell Street will close, due to the closure of the Upfield Bike Path.

Access to Platform 1 will be via Victoria Street, with detours in place around the station via Hudson Street to the west of the rail line and Waterfield street to the east of the rail line.

Wayfinding signage and traffic management will be in place to assist people moving around the area.

Parkiteer and bike locker removal

The Parkiteer and bike lockers will be removed on **Thursday 6 February.** Bike hoops are available next to the station near Platform 1.

For more information on alternative Parkiteer locations, members can visit **www.bicyclenetwork.com.au** or call **1300 546 526**.

The new station will feature improved bicycle facilities including a secure bicycle cage and bicycle hoops located undercover.

Bus stop change

The Coburg Station/Bell Street bus stop servicing routes 513, 527, 567 and 903 travelling west will be relocated 15 metres closer to Sydney Road on **Thursday 6 February**.

